507543549 10/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7590441

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYAN | IVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| JOSHUA COURTNEY HORAN 06/01/2021 | | | | | |
| SCOT RICHARD MENTE | | | 05/12/2021 | | |
| HENRY EFREM PELISH 05/23/2021 | | | | | |
| MATTHEW D. SHAIR | | | 05/12/2021 | | |
| ANUPONG TANGPEER | ACHAIKUL | | 05/20/2021 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ГА | | | | |
| Name: | NUVALEN | IT, INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | ONE BRC | ADWAY, 14TH FLOOR | | | |
| City: | CAMBRID | GE | | | |
| State/Country: | MASSAC | IUSETTS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 02142 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 1 | | _ | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number:17834135 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (65 | 50)739-3900 | | | |
| | | e e-mail address first; if that is un | | | |
| Phone: | | f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 07393939 | n via US maii. | | |
| Email: | | bbieWu@JonesDay.com, WTokmaki | dis@JonesDay.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 250 VESEY STREET | | | | |
| Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14709-016-999 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | DEBBIE WU | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Debbie Wu/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2022 | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 8 | | • | | | |
| 200100-14709-001-228 E | KECUTED | Corrective Assignment (Inventors to I | Nuvalent)#page1.tif | | |

source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page2.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page3.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page4.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page5.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page6.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page6.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page7.tif source=14709-001-228 EXECUTED Corrective Assignment (Inventors to Nuvalent)#page7.tif

X7 9/2/2022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xinxing Tang, Joshua Courtney Horan, Scot Richard Mente, Henry Efrem Pelish, Matthew D. Shair, and Anupong Tangpeerachaikul, have invented one or more inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled HETEROAROMATIC MACROCYCLIC ETHER CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC AGENTS the specification of which:

is being executed herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

| Ū | was filed on | as U.S. Application | No | |
|-----|-----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| [x] | was filed on | May 5, 2021 as PCT Application N | lo. <u>PCT/US21/30842</u> ; | |
| D | was patented on | as U.S. Pate | nt No:; | |

WHEREAS, Nuvalent, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, having principal offices at One Broadway, 14th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any substitution, reissue, continuation, divisional, revival and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention(s), application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of

F115279280.1

PATENT REEL: 061419 FRAME: 0038 ------ ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation or revival applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

XT 9/22/2022 Xing Tang Date: Jun. 3 2021 Inventor: Room 202, Building No. 80 Address: No. 1000 Qianhui Road Zhuqiao Town Pudong; 201323 Shanghai; CHINA Witness: <u>Alicia Zhang</u> Date: JARAE 3rd, 2021 Print Name: <u>Alicia Zhang</u>

FH5279280.1

- 2 -

| Inventor: | | 鈻 | | | |
|-----------|-------------------|---------|--------|-------|------|
| (| Joshua 16-Char | | | an | |
| Address: | Somerv | ille, M | assach | | |
| | UNITE | D STA | TES C | F AME | RICA |

Date: 6 1 202

21

Witness:

Date: 6 Print Name: Kevin (M. Master

- 3 -

FH5279280.1

Inventor:

5/12/2021 Date:

Scot Richard Mente

48 Arlmont Street Address: Arlington, Massachusetts 02476 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Witness: Enhifer McGuinn

Print Name:

Date: 5/12/2021

| Inventor: No Elebst | Date: 5/23/21 |
|--|----------------------|
| Henry Efrem Pelish | |
| 24 Stiles Terrace | |
| Address: Newton, Massachusetts 02459 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | |
| Witness: | Date: <u>5/23/21</u> |
| Print Name: Inde Sachs | ı |

FH5279280.1

Inventor: -1 Matthew D. Shair

5/12/2021 Date:

Matthew D. Shair 6 Stratham Road Address: Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Witness: Print Name: Karoline K Shair

_____ Date: _____5/12/2021

| Inventor: | - Ampry Tong | Date: | May 20, 2021 |
|-----------|--|-------|--------------|
| | Anupong Tangpeerachaikul | | |
| Address: | 64 Presidential St., #6 Dr., #6 Quincy, Massachusetts 02169 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | | |
| Witness: | Somher man | Date: | May 30, 2021 |

AT 5120/2021

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of Nuvalent, Inc.,

| By: | Son R. Plater | Date: | 20 | Maz | 2021 |
|--------|-----------------|-------|----|-----|------|
| Name: | James R. Porter | | | v | |
| Title: | CED | | | | |

FH5279280.1

PATENT REEL: 061419 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 10/13/2022